



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**

KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur with Mr.
Dheeraj Seth, Adv. (M:
9897905254) Email:
swapnilgaur@ralegal.co.in.

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hiten U Trivedi and Mr.
Milan C Vagadiya, Advs. for
D-1, 2 & 3 (9328710999).
Mr. Sourabh Leekha, Adv.
for D-4
Mr. Shivam Malhotra, Adv.
for D-5.
Mr. Arushi Mann and Ms.
Priyanka Jaiswal, Advs. for
D-6 (M:786288794).
Mr. Naman Joshi, Mr.
Amber Tickoo and Mr.
Aakash Deep Singh, Advs.
for D-8 (9958061667).
Mr. Vivek Ayyagari and Mr.
Abhay Aren, Advocates for
D- 9.
Mr. Awanish Srivastava,
Ms. Ritu Goyal and Mr.
Nitin Goyal, Advs. for D-10.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

The service-affidavit filed vide diary no. 309142/2024 shows
that the defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8 & 10 were served via emails
on 08.01.2025.



The office noting shows that the defendant no. 5 was served via ordinary means on 20.12.2024. The defendant no. 6 has already filed vakalatnama vide diary no. 84762/25.

The counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3 states that he has already filed the written statement, but the same is lying under defects. Its objections be removed as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law.

The counsel for the defendant no. 9 is already present in court.

The defendant nos. 4 to 10 may file their written statements as per law, whereafter the replications be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **02.04.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2025/pu