



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024, I.A. 46074/2024-Stay**

KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv. through
VC

versus

**MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA
& ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hiren U. Trivedi, Adv. D-1 to
D-3.
Mr. Sourabh, Adv. for D-4.
Ms. Surabhi Pande & Ms. Priyanka
Jaiswal, Advs. for D-6.
Mr. Vivek Ayyagari & Mr. Rishabh
Rao, Advs. for D-7.
Ms. Ritika Vohra and Mr. Rahul,
Advs. for D-8.
Mr. Vivek, Ms. Mishthi Dubey and
Mr. Abhay A., Advs. for D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

I.A. 6059/2025-For removal of name of D-10 from the array of parties,

I.A. 8033/2025-To strike out the D-8 from the array of parties.

1. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.8 and 10 have moved the aforesaid applications seeking deletion from the array of parties.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time for reverting with appropriate instructions qua the said defendant nos.8 and 10.
3. List on 15.07.2025



CS(COMM) 1045/2024

4. Learned counsel for defendant nos.6, 7 and 9 also respectively submit that since the said defendants have also already complied with the directions contained in earlier order dated 25.11.2024 passed by this Court, they also may be deleted from the array of parties.
5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time for reverting with appropriate instructions qua the said defendant nos.6, 7 and 9 as well.
6. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, renotify on 15.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 8, 2025/R