



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**

KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9896905254)
(swapnilgaur@ralegal.co.in)

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sourabh Leekha, Adv.
for D-4 (through VC); Ms.
Saumya Badigineni & Mr.
Rishabh Rao, Adv. for D-7
(through VC); Mr. Vardaan
Jain & Mr. Aakash Deep
Singh, Adv. for D-8; Ms.
Mishthi Dubey, Adv. for D-9
(through VC); Mr. Nitin
Kumar Goyal & Mr. Yash
Bokolia, Adv. for D-10
(through VC)
(M-9873188433)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

**IA No. 11121/2025 (By defendant no. 4 u/s 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing the written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Be listed with the main suit on the date already fixed i.e.

13.05.2025.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

MAY 5, 2025/jr

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 14:25:19

Click here to check corrigendum, if any