



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**

KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv.
(M- 9897905254)
(swapnilgaur@ralegal.co.in)

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Souabh Leekha, Adv. for
D-4(through VC)
(M- 9312232954)
Ms. Arushi Mann & Ms.
Priyanka Jaiswal, Advs. for
D-6(through VC)
Mr. Rishabh Rao, Adv. for
D-7 (through VC)
(m- 7676612211)
Mr. Verdaan Jain, Adv. for
D-8.
Ms. Mishthi Dubey & Mr.
Abhay Aren, Advs. for D-9.
(M- 9897862900)
Mr. Nitin Kumar Goyal, Ms.
Deepanshi Sharma & Mr.
Ajitha Shilpa, Advs. for
D-10(through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **02.07.2025.**

IA No. 13415/2025 (By defendant u/s 151 CPC for condonation

of delay for filing the replication



Issue notice. Accepted.

The counsel for the defendant no. 9 states that the application be allowed, subject to costs. The same is accordingly allowed, subject to costs of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the counsel for defendant no. 9 within four weeks.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)