



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**
KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv.
(M- 9897905254)
(swapnilgaur@ralegal.co.in)

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sanya Kathpal, Adv. for
D-4 (through VC)
(advksanyakathpal@gmail.com)
Mr. Abhay Mahajan & Mr.
Shivam Malhotra, Adv. for
D-5.
Mr. Raghav Goyal, Adv. for
D-6.
(M- 9205464387)
Mr. Rishabh Rao, Adv. for
D-7.
(M- 7676612211)
Ms. Priya Goyal, Adv. for
D-8.
(M- 9718543899)
Ms. Misthi Dubey & Mr.
Abhay Aren, Adv. for D-9.
(M- 8866695032)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
18.07.2025

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **30.07.2025.**



IA No. 16813/2025 (By plaintiff u/o 11 Rule 12 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking discovery of documents from the defendant no. 7)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 7 seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within two weeks, thereafter, rejoinder be filed in accordance with law.

IA No. 16833/2025 (By plaintiffs u/s 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing reply to Order 1 Rule 10 application of defendant no. 8)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 8 submitted that the application may be allowed, subject to the costs. Submissions served. The delay in filing the reply is condoned, subject to the costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be payable to the opposite party. Hence, the application is allowed and reply be taken on record.

Rejoinder be filed within three weeks.

IA No. 16844/2025 (By defendant no. 6 u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for deletion from the array of parties)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that she will file the reply within two weeks. Reply be filed within two weeks, thereafter, rejoinder be filed in accordance with law.

IA No. 16845/2025 (By plaintiff u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking impleadment of parties)



Issue notice of the application to the proposed defendant nos.11 to 78 through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

IA No. 16846/2025 (By defendant no. 7 u/o 1 Rule 10(2) CPC r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deletion from the array of parties)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within two weeks, thereafter, rejoinder be filed in accordance with law.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any