



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**

KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv .

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Milan Vagadiya Adv. for D 1 to 3; Mr. Krishnagopal Abhay, Mr. Rinku Advs, for D-4; Mr. Abhay Mahajan & Mr. Ashith Kapoor Advs for D-5; MS. Priyanka Jaiswal Adv. for D-6, Mr. Rishabh Rao, Adv. for D-7; Ms. Priya Goyal, Mr. Verdaan Jain, Advs. for D-8; Ms. Mishthi Dubey & Mr. Abhay Aren Adv for D-9;

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

Ld. P.O. has to attend the Master Trainer Programme at Delhi Judicial Academy.

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other stenographer is provided by the Registry.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on 11.09.2025.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)