



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024, I.A. 46074/2024, I.A. 8033/2025, I.A. 16844/2025, I.A. 16846/2025, I.A. 24123/2025 & I.A. 24124/2025**
KLUSTER LLC & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Advocate.

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA
& ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Milan Vagadiya, Advocate for D-1 to D-3.
Mr. Krishnagopal Abhay and Mr. Rinku, Advocates for D-4.
Mr. Abhay Mahajan, Mr. Shivam Malhotra, Mr. Ashit Kapoor and Mr. Ishan Dhamija, Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Vivek Ayyagari and Ms. Saumya Badigineni, Advocates for Defendant No. 7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 30.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

ap