



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 1045/2024**

**KLUSTER LLC & ANR.**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv.  
Mob: 9897905254.

**versus**

**MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bhalla, Adv.  
for D-7. (Through VC).  
Mr. Abhishek Shiupuri, Mr.  
Rahul Bhatt, Advs. for  
Proposed Defendant-14.  
Mob: 7838471689.  
Mr. Nakul Sharma and Mr.  
Junaid Nisar, Advs. for  
R-25.  
Mr. Krishnagopal Abhay  
and Mr. Rinku, Advs. for  
D-4,11&69 (Through VC).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2026**

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **30.04.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 17, 2026/nm**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*