



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**
KLUSTER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9897905254)
(swapnilgaur@ralegal.co.in)

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhinav Bhalla, Adv.
for D-7 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
04.05.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions
on the date already fixed i.e. **08.05.2026**.

IA No. 12347/2026 (By defendant no. 7 u/S 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in filing reply to IA No.24124/2025)

Reader a/w
SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 4, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any