



\$~SB-3 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010845032024

+ **CS(COMM) 1045/2024**

KLUSTER LLC & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Advocate.**

versus

MR. DEVAL RAVINDRABHAI BAMBHANIYA

& ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Shivpuri and Mr. Sahil
Azam, Advocates for D-14.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

21.08.2026

%

At the request of learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs, list on 09.10.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

ap